Fall of 2019
 Junior Honors/Cell Biology Seminar – MDU 4010 
Location: Communicore Building, C1-7 (unless otherwise noted)
	August 21 Wed
	Introduction
	Dr. Mark Segal, Dr. Jorg Bungert, Dr. Daniel Purich

	August 26 Mon
	Intro. To Pub Med-(Library Circulation Desk)

(HSC Library C2-3)
	Hannah Norton

	August 28 Wed
	Independent Study
	

	September 2 Mon
	HOLIDAY NO CLASS
	

	September 4 Wed
	"Folding" Diseases: Overview of Folding & Proteasome Action 
	Dr. Daniel Purich  

	September 9 Mon
	Protein "Folding" Diseases: Diseases of Nucleotide Repeats
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	September 11 Wed
	"Folding" Diseases: Protein Hemoglobinopathies & Malaria 
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	September 16 Mon
	Protein "Folding" Diseases: The Case for/against A-beta Protein in Alzheimer's Disease 
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	September 18 Wed
	Protein "Folding" Diseases: The Case for/against Tau Protein in Alzheimer's Disease
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	September 23 Mon
	Protein "Folding" Diseases: Superoxide Dismutase & ALS
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	September 25 Wed
	Protein "Folding" Diseases: Huntington’s Disease
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	September 30 Mon
	Protein "Folding" Diseases: HSP90 as a Chemotherapeutic Target 
	Dr. Daniel Purich

	October 2 Wed
	Diseases of Lipid Metabolism 
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October 7 Mon
	G-proteins and Signal Transduction
	Dr. Mark Segal 

	October 9 Wed
	A Gaseous Signal
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October 14 Mon
	NO CLASS/INDEPENDENT STUDY
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October 16 Wed
	Apoptosis
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October 21 Mon
	miRNA
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October 23 Wed
	Diseases Of Telomerase
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October 28 Mon
	Prions
	Dr. Mark Segal

	October  30 Wed
	Circadian Rhythm
FINAL EXAMS HANDED OUT
	Dr. Mark Segal

	Nov 4 Mon
	Human Genome
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 6 Wed
	DNA Methylation
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 11 Mon
	NO CLASS HOLIDAY
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 13 Wed
	Chromatin Structure/Epigenetics
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 18 Mon
	Transcription Factors
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 20 Wed
	Gene Regulation
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 25 Mon
	Gene Targeting, Homologous and Site-Specific Recombination 
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Nov 27 Wed
	NO CLASS HOLIDAY
	

	Dec 2 Mon
	Genome Engineering with Synthetic Nucleases  
	Dr. Jorg Bungert

	Dec 9 Mon
	Stem Cells and Stem Cell Therapies 

Final Exams Due
	Dr. Jorg Bungert


Class meets Mondays and Wednesdays 3:00-5:00pm in CG-98 unless otherwise noted

Please note the Library session in the HSC Library 8/29, C2-3
